BCA Change Order |
Sl BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS Allowance | Pay App

Transmittal
BCA Architects & Engineers | 15 Public Square Watertown, New York 13601
PROJECT: Ogdensburg City School District DATE SENT: 2/8/2024
2023 Capital Outlay Project
2023-008 RETURN BY: 2/14/2024
SUBJECT: CO 3-01 Pumps,Deduct FDA CHANGE ORDER | 03 (PC) PA-D06
ALLOWANCE | PAY
APP ID:
TYPE: Change Order | Allowance | Pay TRANSMITTAL ID: 00377
App
PURPOSE: CO/AA | For Signature to Owner VIA; Email
ACTUAL $4,013.72 ESTIMATED $4,013.72
AMOUNT: AMOUNT:
ACTUAL 0 ESTIMATED 0
DAYS: DAYS:
FRQM
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
. BCA Architects &
Linda Rohde Engineers Irohde@thebcgroup.com  (315) 782-8130
TO
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
. Ogdensburg City kkendall@ogdensburgkl )
Kevin Kendall School District 2.0rg (315) 393-0900
REMARKS: Please sign the attached document on the first and last pages and email back to me in color.
Thank you.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

QTY TITLE NUMEBER DATE SCALE SIZE

1 3 (PC) 3-01 G701-2017 - 2/6/2024
Pump,Deduct FDA.pdf

COPIES:

Rachel Barr {Ogdensburg City School District)

Page 1 of 1



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
2023 Capital Qutlay Project Contract For: No. 3 - Plumbing Change Order Number: 3-01
Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Datc: July 3, 2023 Date: January 31, 2024

Dome SED No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 Project No. 2023-008

1100 State Street

Ogdensburg, New York

OWNER: (Name and address}) ARCHITECT: (Mame and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Ogdensburg City School District BCA Architects & Engineers Bums Bros. Contractors, [LLC

1100 State Strcet 15 Public Square 400 Lcavenworth Avenue
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601 Syracusc, New York 13204

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Afso include agreed upon adjustments
altributable to executed Construction Change Directives. )

1. Add for all labor, materials, and equipment to provide pump and relaled piping to drain condenste from relocated water heaters. Cost:

$4,148.00
2. Credit to Owner for unused Bid ltem No. | - Field Directive Allowance. Cost: -$134.28

The original Contract Sum was $ _150,000.00
‘I'he net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 150,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4013.72
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 154,013.72

The Contract Time will bc unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarantced Maximum Price, or the Confract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BCA Architects & Envincers Bums Bros. Contractors, LLC
ARCHITECT ¢Firm name)

S«A-M L.- a2

SIGNATURE
Shawn M. Travers, R A,

Jaises oo
Principaf/Project Architect ____Patrick Sweeney / Regional Manager_ Lp VL! L k{“@t 1< 24&" U"d]l(dau
a4

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

01/31/24 02/01/2024 ]
DATE DATE DATE

AlA, Document G701 - 2017, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American Instilute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:54:47 1
ET on 01/31/2024 undar Order No.3104239783 which expires on 11/07/2024_ is not for resale, is licensed for one-tme use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copynight violations, a-maii docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3BYADAYE)



_RFCO#: 3

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER Date Created: __ 01/29/2024
Subiect: Hot Water Heater Condensate Pump o
stated,
Provide Add
Exclusions:
» Sales Tax
¢ Overtime
Breakdown:
Burns Bros Labor/Travel: $3,100.00
Materiai: $ 671.30
Sub-total: $3,771.30
OH&P: $ 377.13

Total: $4,148.43



PRICE QUOTE
HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY €O., INC

7611 STATE HIGHWAY 68 Phana 315-393-3791
PO BOX 295 Fex 315-393-2279
OGDENSBURG, NY 13669
Page 1
Printaed 01/24/24 AJD
Quoted Ship To
BURNS BROS CONTRACTORS BURNS BROS CONTRACTORS
400 LEAVENWORTH AVENUE 400 LEAVENWORTH AVENUE
SYRACUSE NY 13402 SYRACUSE NY 13402
Tel:315-268-0034 Fax:

Oyole# . OuowBals " Eplme’ 0 -Busiomarf Cotosmes PIOE BgWe G e
H06547 01/24/ 024 02 23/2024 0001995 GFA BEST HAY AD
o P e et Temy e T S S s e e U

COND PUMP/PIPE ; Net 3ﬂ Da_s . KYLE E BESEH

BESGUEE T T URRSSELCELEH U oM SRR ORRE BERCe T ExbenTon

112140TTBUSH 1-1/2" X 1™ pVC THREEDED EA 2 3.44 6.88
BUSHING SCHED 40 PRESSURE
FITTING

13440TTBUSH 1" X 3/4" PVC THREADED BUSHING EA 2 2.27 4.54
SCHED 40 PRESSURE FITTING

34PLIM 3/4™ PVC INSERT X MALE ADAPTER EA 2 1.15 2.30

58VTIPF 5/8"id (3/4"0od) CLEAR VINYL FT 10 0.55 5.50
TUBING ** PER FOOT or 10Q'
ROLL

140UN 1" PVC UNION SCHED 40 GLUED EA 1 6.36 6.36
PRESSURE FITTING

14080 1" PVvC 90 ELBOW SCHED 40 EA 12 0.83 G.96
PRESSURE FITTING

14045 1™ PVC 45 ELBOW SCHED 40 Ea 2 1.71 3.42
PRESSURE FITTING

203105 1™ FIP PVC CHECK VALVE EA 1 11.04 11.04
LEGEND SERIES T-611

140M 1" pvC MALE ADAPTER SCHED 40 EA 2 1.00 2.00
PRESSURE FITTING

14020 1™ x 20' PVC DWV SCH 40 PIPE LT 4 v b I 84.68

140coup 1™ PVC COUPLING SCHED 40 Ea& 4 0.65 2.60
PRESSURE FITTING

41HG0100 1™ IPS GALVANIZED SPLIT RING EA 12 13 21.00
HANGER

38GALVPLATE 3/8" GALV BASE PLATE EA 12 1.43 17.1¢6

11240M 1-1/2" pvC MALE ADAPTER SCHED EA 3 1.21 3.63
40 PRESSURE FITTING

1124090 1-1/2" PVC 90 ELBOW SCHED 40 EA 2 1.57 3.14
PRESSURE FITTING

1124045 1-1/2™ PVC 45 ELBOW SCHED 40 EA 2 2.20 4.40
PRESSURE FITTING

11240T 1-1/2" PVC TEE SCHED 490 EA 1 2.65 2.65
PRESSURE FITTING

41HG0150 1-1/2" IPS SPLIT RING HANGER ERA 2 2.49 4.98
GALVANTZED

Continue .



Jabip ,
COND puup/pxpg

Sub Total $671.30
Freight $0.00 Total
X: Misc Charges $0.00
{(Accepted by) Tax Amount $0.00 $671.30
MESSAGE TERMS

PRICE QUOTE
HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO., INC

7611 STATE HIGHWAY 68 Phone 315-393-3731

e n " Salesi EIRES
KYLE E BESAW -

PO BOX 295 Fax 315393-2279
OGDENSBURG, NY 13669
Page 2
Printed 01/24/24 AD
Quoted Ship To
BURNS BROS CONTRACTORS BURNS BROS CONTRACTORS
400 LEAVENWORTH AVENUE 400 LEAVENWORTH AVENUE
SYRACUSE NY 13402 SYRACUSE NY 13402
Tel:315-268-0034 Fax:
Hate¥ T b o | AR R R T T A o R
Hosswrz 1 24/2024 02/23/"0 410001995 'OFA BEST WAY AdD

i Sk omer Tarmg,
Net 30 Da s

B s T - R
320z PVC CEMENT CLEAR MEDIUM  EA 1 22.86 22.86
BODY MEDIUM SET
320z PVC PRIMER CLEAR EA 1 34.84 34.84
LIBERTY 1/3HP LAUNDRY GRAY EA 1 417.36 417.36

WATER AUTOMATIC DRAIN PUMP
BASIN COMPLETE

SHORT PROFILE 11" TALL
1-1/2" INLET,VENT,DISCHARGE

WO RETURNES WITHOUT SALES AECEIPT. KO AETURES
AFTER 10 DAYS. ALL ARE SUBJECY YO A RESTOCKING

FPECIAL DROERS 60% DEPOSLT & NESTOCKING CHARGE. CHARGE THE SERVICE CHAREE ON AMOURTS
OVER 30 BAYS 13 2% PER MOATH OR 24% AMBURLLY.



BBC MATERIAL ORDER

JOB NUMBER: ) \zc#:
O ¥
[pace OF
DESCRIPTION

el }3 y N “Pv e
2 4 , I, il S v a
3 - 3 D -
4 Jo¥ T
5 " Sed
6 /) A Tve. - -
7 ~ By - (N
8 | =
9 - 3 Vel
10 = <.
11y " Pve_ - e
12 4 R .
13 =, - ,J:I-L\ 'M‘_
14 s e €
15 ib wn \
16 Jv. " : >~ W
17 | ‘)6“; ba v . -—
18 J X2 —
19 s
20
21
22 X .
23
24 Qan 4
25 . f —
26
27
28 5;.&,,..
29
30

rev. 4/14/16



e LT carve
SNYId DNIGNIT I OOH YTHN
-
—= -
¥ . R
- nom

.....iall.....l..la
00 MEOS ] Y0

J9T O K110 WLKYD 2 e ) S AP B 0 T

LIS IOOHIT ALID DHNGSNODO W

YLD NOWLIINNGS Y3LYIH VL

Pl

u_mgtuzlzﬁcwrv_mzﬂazoomg'v

“,
A Y PR R e

il
—

]

|

1

!

St G Tl Y e P S
ot B ) 1 MFTAR T T304 T

) R TP 1T B
"o At . e ] W 1 8

-




FP-COC 03/2013

page 10f2

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Office of Faclities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234
Tal. (516) 474-3000

Tel, (518) 474-2906

www.p12.nysed.qovifacplan/

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change ordars submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 30

Part One - General information BCA Project No. 2023-008
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number [5]1]2]3]oloJo[1JoJoJo[7]o[2]5]
Disinct BEDS Coda Bufiing dentfication Number Projec: number

District & Building Name Qgdensburg City Schoot District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome

Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [0 Addition & Aheration [0 new Building [ other

Project Description

2023 Capita! Outlay Project

Architect / Engineer fimm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn M, Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect {315) 782-8130 Ext. 235 / stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & title phone number & e-mal
Construction Manager firn  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Walertown, New York 13601
name address
Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Adminisirator {315) 782-8130 Ext. 280 / sshockley@'hebcgroup.com
aame & tite phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person

Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools
name & itk

(315) 393-0900  kkendall@ogdensburgK12.org
o phone number & e-mai

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
8. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)
D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)
1A Owner requested. _ —— 1
1B Under the Capital Qutlay Project, the Plumbing Contractor was scheduled to replace the domestic water heaters per Conlract
Drawing P100.
“"Due 1o equipment jead times, the Owner requested an alterate location for the water heaters inside Maintenance Room C004
1c to maintain continuity of hot water service during instalfation, Due to the lack of a nearby floor drain, the condensate could no
longer be gravity drained as identified in Detail A. As such, the Plumbing Contracter provided a condensate pump and hard piped
| ta the nearest flogr drain. - _ I
10 Add for ali labor, materials, and equipment to provide a pump and related piping to drain condensation from the relocated waler
heaters.
2A  Owner requested. - - ]
o8 Linder the Capital Outlay Project, the Form of Proposal for Contract No. 3 - Plumbing included Bid lHem No. 1 - Field Directive
Allowance in the amount of $10,000.00.
2 During construction, there was two (2) Allowance Authorizations issued for a total $9,865.72; thereby leaving a balance of

$134.28.

Deduct for unused Field Directive Allowance.




FP-COC 0372013 page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 c r requ

The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.
Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as cusrently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fl, Reguest for Revision of Financial information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor,

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Sch District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and carrect to the best of my knowledge and belief. |

@ The revised tolal cost is within the authorized appropnation for this project.
e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorneyhas been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroiler No. 60-505. . l L [W

Date i \ Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

— —

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

& Any plan, skelch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Depariment's building standards, and NYS Deparirment of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

@ Work required by this change arder was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New Yark.

® Waork required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currendly licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestas designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers
Architectural / Engneering Firm Mams

01/31/24 gﬁ” M . —

Date Shawn M. Travers, RA.  Principalfschitect




